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May 2020

(0.17)Producer Price Differential

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Butterfat

Butterfat

 1.3756 

 1.3697 

Protein

Other Solids

Nonfat Solids

Skim

 2.0918 

 0.1882 

 0.6746 

 7.86 

Per cwt

Per cwt

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Statistical Uniform Price Uniform Price 11.97 Per cwt Per cwt 12.38 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Class Class% Pounds Price PricePounds%

Class I

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Total Producer Milk Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I 21.13%

 6.78%

 28.60%

 43.49%

 23.54%

 8.27%

 30.84%

 37.35%

 135,637,987 

 43,480,557 

 183,559,733 

 279,098,622 

 102,282,328 

 35,951,602 

 134,002,370 

 162,296,670 

 434,532,970  641,776,899 

 14.85 

 12.30 

 12.14 

 10.67 

 15.30 

 12.30 

 12.14 

 10.67 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Selected Pool Statistics

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Average Pool Protein Test

Average Pool Other Solids Test

Average Pool Nonfat Solids

Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests) Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)

 3.692% 3.949%

 3.176%

 5.780%

 8.956%

 12.99  12.63 $$

Lisa K. Wyatt, Market AdministratorJune 11, 2020



Selected Pool Statistics
With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Producer Deliveries

Pacific Northwest Order 124
May 2020

Change From
Last Month Last Year

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Producer Price Differential
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test
Average Pool Protein Test
Average Pool Other Solids Test

May

2020

April

2020 2019

May

 641,776,899 
 20,702,481 

 366 

1/

 56,564 

 135,637,987 

 21.13%

(0.17)

 12.99 
 11.97 

 5.780%
 3.176%
 3.949%

 621,568,166  787,037,503  3.25% -18.46%
 20,718,939  25,388,307 -0.08% -18.46%

 366  488 
 56,609  52,025 -0.08%  8.72%

 22.25%  18.94%

 138,290,146  149,091,814 
 2.114%  2.079%  2.054%

 4,375,419  4,609,672  4,809,413 

 0.08  0.24 
 16.62  13.15 

 5.770%
 3.226%
 4.002%

 5.766%
 3.224%
 4.033%

 14.45  18.42 

-1.92% -9.02%

-5.08% -9.02%

(0.25) (0.41)
(1.18) (4.65)
(1.46) (5.43)

1/

$
$
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$
$

$
$
$

$
$
$$

$
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Producer Deliveries

Arizona Order 131

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test

May

2020

April

2020

May

2019

May 2020
Change From

Last Month Last Year

 102,282,328 

 23.54%

 12.38 
 12.63 

 3.692%

 21.80%  23.86%

 441,415,630  434,074,677  434,532,970 

 103,554,394  96,244,047 

 14,017,193  14,713,854  14,002,409 
 73  73  73 

 192,016  201,560  191,814 

 2.204%  2.333%  2.223%

 3,299,430  3,208,135  3,340,464 

 13.33 
 13.62 

 16.94 
 17.33 

 3.654% 3.725%

-1.56%  0.11%
-4.73%  0.11%

-4.74%  0.11%

 6.27% -1.23%

 2.85% -1.23%

(0.95) (4.56)
(4.70)(0.99)

1/1/

$
$$

$
$
$$

$$
$

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.
Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year. 


