UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

1930-220th Street SE, Ste. 102

Bothell, WA 98021 Phone: (425) 487-6009

Phone: (425) 487-6009 Fax: (425) 487-2775

E-Mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Programs

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

4835 E. Cactus Road, Ste. 440

Scottsdale, AZ 85254 Phone: (602) 547-2909 Fax: (602) 547-2906

uncoment of Uniform Drices

Announcement of Uniform Prices May 2020

Pacific Northwest Order 124				Arizona Order 131					
Producer Price Different	ial \$	(0.17)	Per cwt						
Butterfat	\$	1.3756	Per lb	Skim	\$	7.86 Per cwt			
Protein	\$	2.0918	Per lb						
Other Solids	\$	0.1882	Per lb	Butterfat	\$	1.3697 Per lb			
Nonfat Solids	\$	0.6746	Per lb						
Statistical Uniform Pri	ce \$	11.97	Per cwt	Uniform Price	\$	12.38 Per cwt			

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124

Arizona Order 131

Class	%	Pounds	Price	Class	%	Pounds	Price	
Class I	21.13%	135,637,987	\$ 14.85	Class I	23.54%	102,282,328	\$ 15.30	
Class II	6.78%	43,480,557	\$ 12.30	Class II	8.27%	35,951,602	\$ 12.30	
Class III	28.60%	183,559,733	\$ 12.14	Class III	30.84%	134,002,370	\$ 12.14	
Class IV	43.49%	279,098,622	\$ 10.67	Class IV	37.35%	162,296,670	\$ 10.67	
Total Produce	r Milk	641,776,899		Total Produce	er Milk	434,532,970		

Selected Pool Statistics

Pacific Northwest Order 124

Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.949%	Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.692%				
Average Pool Protein Test	3.176%						
Average Pool Other Solids Test	5.780%						
Average Pool Nonfat Solids	8.956%						
Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 12.99	Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 12.63				

Selected Pool Statistics

With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Pacific Northwest Order 124	May 2020	April 2020	May 2019	May 2020 Change From Last Month Last Year			
	1/	1/		Last Month	Last Teal		
Producer Deliveries	641,776,899	621,568,166	787,037,503	3.25%	-18.46%		
Daily Deliveries	20,702,481	20,718,939	25,388,307	-0.08%	-18.46%		
Number of Producers	366	366	488				
Daily Deliveries Per Producer	56,564	56,609	52,025	-0.08%	8.72%		
Class I Producer Milk	135,637,987	138,290,146	149,091,814	-1.92%	-9.02%		
Class I Butterfat Test	2.114%	2.079%	2.054%				
Class I Utilization (%)	21.13%	22.25%	18.94%				
Class I Daily Usage	4,375,419	4,609,672	4,809,413	-5.08%	-9.02%		
Producer Price Differential	\$ (0.17)	\$ 0.08	\$ 0.24	\$ (0.25)	\$ (0.41)		
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)	\$ (0.17) \$ 11.97	\$ 13.15	\$ 16.62		\$ (4.65)		
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ 12.99	\$ 14.45	\$ 18.42	\$ (1.46)	\$ (5.43)		
Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.949%	4.033%	4.002%				
Average Pool Protein Test	3.176%	3.224%	3.226%				
Average Pool Other Solids Test	5.780%	5.766%	5.770%				
	May	April	May	May 2020			
Arizona Order 131	2020	2020	2019	Change From			
	1/	1/	2013	Last Month	Last Year		
Producer Deliveries	434,532,970	441,415,630	434,074,677	-1.56%	0.11%		
Daily Deliveries	14,017,193	14,713,854	14,002,409	-4.73%	0.11%		
Number of Producers	73	73	73				
D 11 D 11 1 D D 1		l		1			

	1/			1/			 		oc icai
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer	434,532 14,017	•		441,415,630 14,713,854 73 201,560		434,074,677 14,002,409 73 191,814	-1.56% -4.73% - 4.74%		0.11% 0.11% 0.11%
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage		204% 3.54%		96,244,047 2.333% 21.80% 3,208,135		103,554,394 2.223% 23.86% 3,340,464	6.27% 2.85%		-1.23% -1.23%
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	1.	12.38 12.63	\$ \$	13.33 <i>13.62</i>	\$ \$	16.94 17.33	\$ (0.95) (0.99)	\$ \$	(4.56) (4.70)
Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.	692%		3.725%		3.654%			

Numbers in **Bold/Italics** are estimated.

Numbers in *Italics* represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.

^{1/} Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year.